503841812 05/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3888460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. IRWIN	02/18/2014
STEPHEN A. DUKES	02/18/2014
ROBERT JAMES HAYES	02/19/2014
DONALD JAMES STAUFENBERG	02/20/2014
JEFFREY C. GAYER	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2840 CENTENNIAL ROAD	
City:	TOLEDO	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43617	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14971013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4198741100

Email: smith@fraser-ip.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. MILLER

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

Total Attachments A	
DATE SIGNED: 05/25/2016	
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Miller, Reg. No. 46,932/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. MILLER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56931-1

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 038714 FRAME: 0818 source=56931-1 Assignment Signed#page1.tif
source=56931-1 Assignment Signed#page2.tif
source=56931-1 Assignment Signed#page3.tif
source=56931-1 Assignment Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038714 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John T. Irwin of 40 Shenandoah Circle, Sylvania, Ohio 43560; Stephen A. Dukes of 303 East Broadway, North Baltimore, Ohio 45872; Robert James Hayes of 384 Wyndham Park South, Westerville, Ohio 43082; Donald James Staufenberg of 6407 Newgrange Drive, Dublin, 8803 East Park Place Circle Ohio 43016; and Jeffrey C. Gayer of 4329 Pleetwood Lane, Sylvania, Ohio 43560 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled SOLID STATE FRAGRANCING, described in a utility application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 15, 2013, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 14/053,729, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/803,327 filed March 14, 2013 which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/700,926 filed September 14, 2012, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

2/18/14	John Shurin
Date	John T. Irwin
2/18/14	Stiglion a. Wuhis
Date	Stephen & Dukes
Date	Robert James Hayes
Date	Donald James Staufenberg
2/18/14	affred of
Date	Jeffrey C. Gayer

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

Date

John T. Irwin

Date

Stephen A. Dukes

2 · 19 · 2014

Date

Date

Donald James Staufenberg

Date

Jeffrey C. Gayer

	IN TESTIMONY WH	3REOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates
show	n below.	
Date		John T. Irwin
Date .		Stephen A. Dukes
Date	· · · · ·	Robert James Hayes
2 Date	20 2014	Donald James Staufenberg
Date		Jeffrey C. Gayer